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1997-1999 

The 1997-99 Biennium Budget for the Office of Lieutenant Governor is submitted as currently authorized for FY97. 
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ARKANSAS BUDGET SYSTEM 
EMPLOYMENT SUMMARY 

AS REQUIRED BY ACT 358 OF 1993 

AGENCY TITLE 
051 - Office of the Lieutenant Governor * 

WHITE EMPLOYEES 

BLACK EMPLOYEES 

EMPLOYEES OF 
OTHER RACIAL 
MINORITIES 

TOTAL EMPLOYED 
AS OF 08/10/96 

DATE 

MALE FEMALE TOTAL 

TOTAL MINORITIES 

* There are currently no employees in 

this agency as of 08-10-96. 

PERCENTAGE 
OF TOTAL 



Regular Salaries 
No. of Positions 

Personal Srvs. Matching 
Operating Expenses 
Conference Fees and Travel 
Professional Fees and Services 
Capital Outlay 
Data Processing 

Total 

Proposed Funding Sources 
Fund Balances 
General Revenues 
Special Revenues 
Federal Funds 
Const. & Fiscal Agy. Fund 
Slate Central Services Fund 
Non-Revenue Receipts 
Cash Funds 
Other 
Total Funding 
Excess Appro./ (Funding) 

TOTAL 

DEPARTMENT 
AGENCY 
APPROPRIATION 
FUND 

95-96 
ACTUAL 

$84,996 
3 

20,089 
43,109 

544 
0 

8,247 
-

$156,985 

156,985 

156,985 

156,985 

Office of Lt. Governor 
051 
002 Operations 

ARKANSAS 

96-97 
BUDGETED 

$97,321 
3 

24,538 
43,017 
6,146 

0 
2,500 

-
$173,522 

173,522 

173,522 

173,522 

HSC State Central Services 

BUDGET SYSTEM 
EXPENDITURES RECOMMENDATIONS 

96-97 97-98 98-99 
AUTHORIZED TOTAL TOTAL LEGISLATIVE 

APPROPRIATION REQUEST REQUEST 97-98 98-99 

$100,862 $100,862 $100,862 
3 3 3 

24,538 24,536 24,538 
43,017 43,017 43,017 

6,146 6,146 6,146 
0 0 0 

2,500 2,500 2,500 
- - -

$177,063 $177,063 $177,063 

................................ ........................... ............................... ......... -................. .... ._. ................... ........................... 177,063 177,063 ................................ .......................... ............................. ......................... 177,063 177,063 ......................... ........................... ......................... 177,063 177,063 
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