ARKANSAS BUDGET SYSTEM AGENCY PROGRAM COMMENTARY 1997 - 1999

The 1997-99 Biennium Budget for the Office of Lieutenant Governor is submitted as currently authorized for FY97.

AGENCY Office of Lieutenant Governor	DIRECTOR	AGENCY PROGRAM COMMENTARY BR21	PAGE 472
		BR21	

OFFICE OF LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR SUMMARY OF AUDIT FINDINGS AND RECOMMENDATIONS FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 1995

543 \$ 57,445
er Other Sour
41,159 <u>\$</u> 123,415 <u>\$</u>
ions
a

Audited by Division of Legislative Audit SA0305195

ARKANSAS BUDGET SYSTEM EMPLOYMENT SUMMARY AS REQUIRED BY ACT 358 OF 1993

AGENCY TITLEO51 - Offi	ce of the Lieuten	ant Governor*		
	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL	PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL
WHITE EMPLOYEES			Control of the Contro	
BLACK EMPLOYEES		×		
EMPLOYEES OF OTHER RACIAL MINORITIES				7
TOTAL EMPLOYED AS OF 08/10/96 DATE			TOTAL MINORITIES	
DJ Sturd			TOTĀL EMPLOYEES	***************************************
AGENCY DIRECTOR	* There as	re currently no em	ployees in	

* There are currently no employees in this agency as of 08-10-96.

		ARKANSAS	BUDGET	SYSTEM			
			EXPENDITURES			RECOMME	NDATIONS
	95-96 ACTUAL	96-97 BUDGETED	96-97 AUTHORIZED APPROPRIATION	97-98 TOTAL REQUEST	98-99 TOTAL	LEGIS	LATIVE
	ACTUAL	BUDGETED	APPROPRIATION	REQUEST	REQUEST	97-98	98-99
Regular Salaries No. of Positions Personal Srvs. Matching Operating Expenses Conference Fees and Travel Professional Fees and Services Capital Outlay Data Processing	\$84,996 3 20,089 43,109 544 0 8,247	\$97,321 3 24,538 43,017 6,146 0 2,500	\$100,862 3 24,538 43,017 6,146 0 2,500	3 24,538 43,017 6,146	\$100,862 3 24,538 43,017 6,146 0 2,500		
Total	\$156,985	\$173,522	\$177,063	\$177,063	\$177,063		
Proposed Funding Sources							
und Balances		\$	******************				
Seneral Revenues			****************				
Special Revenues			**************				
ederal Funds			***************************************				
Const. & Fiscal Agy. Fund			*********				W
State Central Services Fund	156,985	173,522	******************	177,063	177,063		
Non-Revenue Receipts		•	**************				
Cash Funds			****************				
Other			********				NI
Total Funding	156,985	173,522	*********	177,063	177,063		
Excess Appro./ (Funding)			******************				

TOTAL	156,985	173 522	***************************************	177,063	177,063		******

RUDGET

CVSTEM

APKANSAS

DEPARTMENT

Office of Lt. Governor

051

AGENCY APPROPRIATION FUND

002 Operations HSC State Central Services

APPROPRIATION SUMMARY

BR215